Legal Notice No. 54

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE POLICE SERVICE ACT, CHAP. 15:01

REGULATIONS

Made by the President under section 78(1) of the Police Service Act and subject to affirmative resolution of the House of Representatives

THE POLICE SERVICE (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2014

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Police Service Citation (Amendment) Regulations, 2014.
 - 2. Regulation 185 of the Police Service Regulations is amended—

Regulation 185 amended Chap. 15:01

- (a) in subregulation (1)—
 - (i) in paragraph (c), by deleting the word "or";
 - (ii) in paragraph (*d*), by deleting the comma occurring at the end thereof and substituting the words "; or"; and
 - (iii) by inserting after paragraph (d), the following paragraph:
 - "(e) three thousand, five hundred dollars per month, with effect from 1st October, 2014,";
- (b) in subregulation (3)—
 - (i) in paragraph (c), by deleting the word "or";
 - (ii) in paragraph (*d*), by deleting the comma occurring at the end thereof and substituting the words "; or"; and
 - (iii) by inserting after paragraph (d), the following paragraph:
 - "(e) three thousand, five hundred dollars per month, with effect from 1st October, 2014,";
- (c) in subregulation (7)—
 - (i) in paragraph (c), by deleting the word "or";
 - (ii) in paragraph (*d*), by deleting the comma occurring at the end thereof and substituting the words "; or"; and

- (iii) by inserting after paragraph (d), the following paragraph:
 - "(e) three thousand, five hundred dollars per month, with effect from 1st October, 2014,".

 $\begin{array}{c} Commence-\\ ment \end{array}$

3. These Regulations come into force on 1st October, 2014.

Dated this 25th day of September, 2014.

M. SINGH-MARAJ
Secretary to Cabinet

Approved by the House of Representatives this 17th day of April, 2015.

J. SAMPSON MEIGUEL

Clerk of the House